



Serial No. 03
Supplementary List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

BA. No. 52 of 2026

Date of Order: 15.07.2026

Smti. Connie B. Shullai Vs. State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. K.Ch. Gautam, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. N.D. Chullai, AAG with
Mr. H. Abraham, GA.
Mr. E.R. Chyne, GA. for R 1 & 2.

Mr. K.Ch. Gautam, learned counsel for the petitioner, at the outset, prays that he may be allowed to strike off the name of respondent No. 3 from these proceedings. Prayer is allowed.

Mr. N.D. Chullai, learned AAG assisted by Mr. H. Abraham and Mr. E.R. Chyne, learned GA has entered appearance on behalf of the State respondent Nos. 1 & 2. As such, no further notice is required to be issued upon the said respondents.

On the prayer made by the learned counsel for the petitioner, the respondent No. 3 is struck off from these proceedings.

Petitioner to take steps for amendment of the cause title.

Since the complainant has also been arrayed as party respondent No. 4, petitioner to take steps for issuance of notice upon such respondent, the



same to be initiated through the Investigating Officer, who will file the compliance report on the next date.

The State respondent is also to instruct the Investigating Officer and to ensure that when the notice is served upon the complainant, she can either engage a private counsel or Legal Aid Counsel to appear on her behalf.

List this matter on 23.07.2026 for compliance report and further orders.

Judge

Meghalaya
15.07.2026
"D. Nary, PS"