



Serial No. 03
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

BA. No. 52 of 2026

Date of Order: 30.07.2026

Smti. Connie B. Shullai Vs. State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. K.Ch. Gautam, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. N.D. Chullai, AAG with
Mr. E.R. Chyne, GA. for R 1 & 2.

Mr. N.D. Chullai, learned AAG assisted by Mr. E.R. Chyne, learned GA appearing on behalf of the State respondent Nos. 1 & 2 has produced the compliance report filed by the Investigating Officer, wherein, it is noted that the respondent/complainant, who is the teacher of the school has expressed her desire to engage a Legal Aid Counsel to appear on her behalf.

However, Mr. K.Ch. Gautam, learned counsel for the petitioner has made a prayer for impleadment of the natural guardian of the survivor, either the mother or the father. As such, he prays that the cause title may be allowed to be amended accordingly, and steps to be taken for issuance of notice upon the said guardian. As prayed for, the same is allowed.

Let steps be taken through the Investigating Officer, who will file the compliance report on the next date fixed.



List this matter on 06.08.2026.

Judge

Meghalaya
30.07.2026
"D. Nary, PS"